 Bimba BIM-PAFL-0219 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PA Series
Bimba’s PA Series actuator adds a NFPA
extruded aluminum bodied alternative to
Bimba's extensive NFPA tie rod actuator
lineup. The PA features die-cast aluminum
end caps contoured to the profile tube
for easy cleaning and maintenance.

26
 Bimba BIM-PAFL-0219 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
26
The model number of all PA Series actuators consists of alphanumeric clusters designating model, mounting option,
style, bore size, stroke length, rod end style, port size, as well as special options. The example below describes PA-
MS4-2.00x12-HC-BP-KK1-MPR, a 2.00” bore x 12” stroke model with bottom tapped holes mounting (standard),
head and cap cushions, along with optional bumper piston seals and magnetic piston for Reed or Solid State
Switches.
PA - MS4    - 2.00 x 12 - HC - BP - KK1 - MPR
Style
Blank Single Rod End
D Double Rod End
1 Thread extension is increments of 0.125” up to 2.00”.
2 BTB option must reference 2nd stroke. Options will apply to both actuators. Mount
will be assembled with respect to primary stroke.
3 Must be used with RLE option.
PA SERIES
Bore Size
1.50” 3.25”
2.00” 4.00”
2.50” —
NFPA Mounts
MS4 Bottom Tapped Holes (Standard) MS1 Front & Rear End Angle
MF1 Front Flange MS2 Side Lug
MF2 Rear Flange MX1 Extended Tie Rods (Head & Cap)
MP1 Rear Pivot Clevis MX2 Extended Tie Rods (Cap)
MP2 Rear Pivot Clevis MX3 Extended Tie Rods (Head)
MP4 Rear Pivot Eye MX4 2 Extended Tie Rods (Head & Cap)
Model
PA
Stroke Length
0” to 100”
(Made-to-Order)
Options
MPR Magnetic Piston (Standard)
A= 1 Extended Piston Rod Thread
Example: A=2”
BP Ecology Piston Seals
BTB2 Back-to-Back Configuration (Specify Stroke)
Example: If Stroke 1=1” and Stroke 2=2”, Then BTB=2 is Required
C= Extended Piston Rod
Example: If C=0.50”, then 1” Rod Extension is C=1.50”
KK1 Small Male Rod Thread
KK2 Large Male Rod Thread
KK3 Female Rod Thread
KK3S Studded Piston Rod
KK3 with Stud, High Strength Threadlocker
KK3SB Studded Piston Rod
KK3 with Stud, Medium Strength Threadlocker
KK3X Special Female Thread (Specify)
KK4 Full Diameter Male Rod Thread
KK5 Blank Rod End
No Threads, A=0”
KKX Special Male Thread (Specify)
PRC3 Case Hardened Piston Rod
RLE Rod Lock Assembled
SSR Stainless Steel Piston Rod
Cushions1
H Head Cushion (Position 1 is Standard)
C Cap Cushion (Position 5 is Standard)
1 When cushions aren’t specified, seal is removed; spuds
present. Non-cushioned cylinders are only available with
Ecology piston seals. Note: It is recommended to use